RECORD:

ALL GAMES
CONFERENCE
NON-CONFERENCE

Washington State 2011-12 Basketball
Washington State Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 30, 2012)

All games

HOME
(12-4)
G-4)
@“-0

[---3-PTS-—-|
3FG-FGA  Pct

Blk Stl

.397
.339
.333
.347
.462
.200
.359
.000
.000
.333
.318
.000
.000

144-195
42-47
119-159
63-86
14-18
57-87
32-56
51-85
31-39
0-0
14-23
5-11
1-2

## Player GP-GS
12 Motum, Brock....... 34-34
11 Aden, Faisal....... 17-6
01 Moore, Reggie...... 37-35
03 Lacy, DaVonte...... 37-30
31 Lodwick, Abe....... 27-18
00 Capers, Marcus..... 37-37
02 Ladd, Mike......... 26-1
23 Shelton, D.J....... 35-0
40 Enquist, Charlie... 32-22
44 Simon, Patrick..... 23-0
34 Kernich-Drew, Dexte 30-1
05 Dilorio, Will._.._. 19-1
33 Wink, Dave......... 3-0

TEAM. ..

Total.... ... ...... 37

Opponents. ......... 37

SCORING. . o v e iieaeeeaas
Points per game.......
Scoring margin........

FIELD GOALS-ATT.........
Field goal pct........

3 POINT FG-ATT. ...
3-point FG pct........
3-pt FG made per game.

FREE THROWS-ATT.........
Free throw pct........
F-Throws made per game

REBOUNDS. ... iiaenna-
Rebounds per game.....
Rebounding margin.....

ASSISTS. . i eaaa
Assists per game......

TURNOVERS . . o eeeee e aas
Turnovers per game....
Turnover margin.......
Assist/turnover ratio.

Blocks per game.......
ATTENDANCE. . . ..o coiiaatt
Home games-Avg/Game. ..
Neutral site-Avg/Game.

SCORE BY PERIODS:

Washington State.........
Opponents. . ......ocoaon..

OVERALL

e (19-18)
R (7-11)
e (12-7)

| ---TOTAL---]

Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct

1072 31.5 220-397 .554

409 24.1 93-198 .470

1223 33.1 115-319 .361

986 26.6 96-247 .389

621 23.0 65-142 .458

1097 29.6 78-135 .578

515 19.8 47-112 .420

514 14.7 56-91  .615

460 14.4 42-66  .636

143 6.2 22-56  .393

253 8.4 20-57 .351

126 6.6 6-15 .400

6 2.0 0-1 000

7425 860-1836 .468

7425 839-1969 .426

WSU OPP

2521 2421

68.1 65.4

+2.7 -

860-1836 839-1969

.468 .426

228-623 257-735

.366 .350

6.2 6.9

573-808 486-723

.709 .672

15.5 13.1

1214 1142

32.8 30.9

+1.9 -

505 502

13.6 13.6

485 435

13.1 11.8

-1.4 -

1.0 1.2

178 226

4.8 6.1

103 105

2.8 2.8

75991 112206

16-4749 16-5934

- 5-3452

1st 2nd OT Total

1213 1302 6 - 2521

1144 1269 8 - 2421

228-623
257-735

.366 573-808
.350 486-723

11714711
11/717/11
11/20/11
11/24/11
11/25/11
11/27/11
11/30/11
12/03/11
12/07/11
12/711/11
12/18/11
12/22/11
*#12/29/11
*#12/31/11
*01/05/12
*01/07/12
*01/15/12
*01/19/12
*01/21/12
*01/26/12
*01/28/12
*02/02/12
*02/04/12
*02/09/12
*02/11/12
*02/16/12
*02/18/12
*02/25/12
*03/01/12
*03/03/12
03/07/12
03/13/12
03/19/12
&03/21/12
03/26/12
03/28/12
$03/30/12

105 226

SCORE

AWAY NEUTRAL
(6-10) (1-4)
2-7 (0-0)
(4-3) (1-4)
| ----REBOUNDS----]

Pct Off Def Tot Avg PFFO A TO
.738 62 154 216 6.4 75 1 54 103
.894 9 43 52 3.1 25 0 24 48
.748 9 91 100 2.7 67 2 193 98
.733 16 70 86 2.3 66 1 69 55
.778 30 89 119 4.4 73 4 26 23
.655 61 122 183 4.9 94 3 81 56
571 13 65 78 3.0 67 1 21 24
.600 39 62 101 2.9 67 1 12 34
.795 32 69 101 3.2 55 1 9 16
.000 5 20 25 1.1 19 0 4 4
.609 5 15 20 0.7 23 0 10 14
455 13 12 25 13 11 1 2 2
.500 0 1 103 00 0 O

45 62 107 2.9 1 8

.709 339 875 1214 32.8 643 15 505 485 103 178
.672 385 757 1142 30.9 704 - 502 435
OPPONENT w/L
at Gonzaga L
SACRAMENTO STATE W
at Portland W
vs Oklahoma L
vs New Mexico L
vs UC Riverside L
GRAMBLING STATE W
EASTERN WASHINGTON W
at ldaho W
SANTA CLARA w
WESTERN OREGON W
vs Pepperdine W
OREGON L
OREGON STATE W
at Utah LOT
at Colorado L
at Washington L
STANFORD w
CALIFORNIA W
at Arizona L
at Arizona State L
usc w
UCLA L
at Oregon State W
at Oregon L
ARIZONA L
ARIZONA STATE W
WASHINGTON L
at UCLA L
at USC W
vs Oregon State L
at San Francisco W
WYOMING W
at Oregon State W
PITTSBURGH W
at Pittsburgh L
at Pittsburgh L

2521 68.
2421 65.

ATTEND



Washington State 2011-12 Basketball
Washington State Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 03, 2012)

Conference games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME
ALL GAMES. .. ........ (7-11) (5-4)
CONFERENCE . . . . ... ... (7-11) (5-4)
NON-CONFERENCE. . . . .. (0-0) (0-0)
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---|
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
12 Motum, Brock....... 18-18 612 34.0 131-240 .546 20-50 .400 90-122
11 Aden, Faisal....... 8-0 167 20.9 39-81 .481 2-15 .133 29-32
01 Moore, Reggie...... 18-17 606 33.7 53-154 .344 17-49  .347 44-60
03 Lacy, DaVonte...... 18-17 498 27.7 47-122 .385 31-83 .373 25-35
00 Capers, Marcus..... 18-18 555 30.8 36-62 .581 0-3 .000 31-44
31 Lodwick, Abe....... 18-11 385 21.4 32-79  .405 28-64 .438 6-9
02 Ladd, Mike......... 12-0 238 19.8 19-49 .388 3-10 .300 19-33
23 Shelton, D.J....... 17-0 225 13.2 28-42 .667 0-0 .000 18-26
34 Kernich-Drew, Dexte 15-1 132 8.8 10-31 .323 7-22 .318 4-10
44 Simon, Patrick..... 8-0 37 4.6 5-18 .278 2-14 .143 0-0
33 Wink, Dave......... 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2
40 Enquist, Charlie... 14-8 131 9.4 3-16 .188 0-0 .000 3-6
05 Dilorio, Will...... 7-0 37 5.3 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 1-2
TEAM. ..
Total.............. 18 3625 403-898 .449 110-310 .355 271-381
Opponents.......... 18 3625 437-946 .462 147-380 .387 223-335
TEAM STATISTICS WSsu OPP DATE
SCORING. . eeeiiee e 1187 1244 *#12/29/11
Points per game....... 65.9 69.1 *#12/31/11
Scoring margin........ -3.2 - *01/05/12
FIELD GOALS-ATT......... 403-898 437-946 *01/07/12
Field goal pct........ .449 .462 *01/15/12
3 POINT FG-ATT. ... 110-310 147-380 *01/19/12
3-point FG pct........ .355 .387 *01/21/12
3-pt FG made per game. 6.1 8.2 *01/26/12
FREE THROWS-ATT......... 271-381 223-335 *01/28/12
Free throw pct........ .711 .666 *02/02/12
F-Throws made per game 15.1 12.4 *02/04/12
REBOUNDS. ... iiaenna- 561 553 *02/09/12
Rebounds per game..... 31.2 30.7 *02/11/12
Rebounding margin..... +0.4 - *02/16/12
ASSISTS. i 235 270 *02/18/12
Assists per game...... 13.1 15.0 *02/25/12
TURNOVERS . . .o eeiiaeaa 229 207 *03/01/12
Turnovers per game.... 12.7 11.5 *03/03/12
Turnover margin....... -1.2 -
Assist/turnover ratio. 1.0 1.3
STEALS. ..ot 77 101
Steals per game....... 4.3 5.6
BLOCKS. e s e i 44 53
Blocks per game....... 2.4 2.9
ATTENDANCE. ... .ooieaoans 52668 71346
Home games-Avg/Game. .. 9-5852 9-7927
Neutral site-Avg/Game. - 0-0
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd OT Total
Washington State......... 562 619 6 - 1187
Opponents. ............... 571 665 8 - 1244

AWAY NEUTRAL
2-7 (0-0)
2-7 (0-0)
(0-0) (0-0)
| ----REBOUNDS----]
Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
738 34 8 119 6.6 43 1 27 54 6 9
906 4 15 19 2.4 12 0 4 18 0 8
733 3 36 39 2.2 3 1 94 39 4 19
.714 5 33 38 2.1 30 1 32 25 4 12
.705 36 62 98 5.4 49 2 38 29 12 11
.667 20 49 69 3.8 48 4 16 19 2 7
.576 6 36 42 3.5 29 1 11 13 1 3
.692 20 27 47 2.8 33 1 4 14 9 2
.400 0 8 8 05 13 0 6 7 1 3
.000 1 3 4 05 50 0 2 0 O
.500 0 0 0 00 00 O O O O
.500 9 16 25 1.8 13 0 3 4 5 3
.500 5 4 9 1.3 00 O O O O
17 27 44 2.4 1 5
.711 160 401 561 31.2 311 11 235 229 44 77
.666 169 384 553 30.7 344 - 270 207 53 101
OPPONENT w/L SCORE
OREGON L 75-92
OREGON STATE W 81-76
at Utah LOT 60-62
at Colorado L 60-71
at Washington L 65-75
STANFORD W 81-69
CALIFORNIA W 77-75
at Arizona L 61-85
at Arizona State L 67-71
usc W 60-53
UCLA L 60-63
at Oregon State W 83-73
at Oregon L 69-78
ARIZONA L 72-76
ARIZONA STATE W 72-50
WASHINGTON L 55-59
at UCLA L 46-78
at USC W 43-38

1187 65.
1244 69.

ATTEND



